
2025 University of Mount Union Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-13   Conf: 15-3   Home: 11-5   Away: 12-3   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (350), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (5), Lehman (2), Tome III (1), Tsouras (1), Witte (1), Opp
(1)   Picked Off: Fox (2), Viamonte (2), Stegman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Tome III (20), Totals (20), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Breeden 4, Hansen 2, Mediavilla 2, Lehman 1, Moore 1, Warner 1,
Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-136), Tome III (39-49), Bell (13-18), Breeden (11-17), Lehman (11-14), Warner (10-11), Hansen
(8-10), Dennison (3-4), Mayer (3-5), Engelhart (1-1), Ickes (1-1), Maurer (1-3), Mediavilla (1-1), Moore (1-1), Phillips (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
52 Tome III, Daniel .379 40-36 153 32 58 9 2 0 24 71 .464 14 2 22 3 .430 3 2 8-9 259 23 5 .983
6 Lehman, Jaired .376 36-36 141 34 53 16 2 6 47 91 .645 23 5 27 0 .476 1 1 5-6 195 23 3 .986
2 Stegman, Alex .372 41-41 180 46 67 12 5 4 39 101 .561 14 4 20 0 .423 3 3 16-23 66 115 13 .933
11 Ickes, Luke .367 41-41 147 35 54 11 4 1 34 76 .517 26 7 28 2 .475 3 2 11-14 56 3 3 .952
9 Tsouras, Chris .346 41-40 162 40 56 12 3 11 55 107 .660 13 9 46 0 .415 4 1 3-4 79 3 1 .988
41 Witte, Andrew .340 41-41 162 46 55 3 0 0 35 58 .358 37 2 20 1 .454 6 0 13-16 88 106 11 .946
1 Costella, Johnny .307 35-35 127 31 39 4 1 1 21 48 .378 12 5 18 3 .386 1 6 3-4 125 6 3 .978
3 Fox, Brycen .292 41-41 144 33 42 6 0 0 25 48 .333 16 6 22 2 .383 1 4 21-21 96 1 0 1.000
21 Viamonte, Chris .276 41-41 152 47 42 6 2 0 27 52 .342 30 14 21 3 .430 4 4 20-25 24 83 4 .964
44 Hansen, Brady 1.000 13-10 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 7 6 3 .813
17 Lenart, Joe .350 12-3 20 2 7 1 1 0 5 10 .500 1 0 3 0 .364 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
29 Hartman, Zachary .333 8-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 2 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
12 Powell, Jackson .143 6-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Grega, Nathan .143 7-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Procop, Joey .133 11-2 15 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 2 2 1 0 .316 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
27 Maurer, Christopher .071 15-4 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 2 0 5 0 .188 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
4 Bell, Logan .063 13-7 16 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 .063 5 1 7 1 .292 2 0 0-0 59 8 3 .957
20 Kazimore, Nate .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
38 Baldus, Brett .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
49 Morley, Connor .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Stevens, Gavin .000 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
51 Curry, Derek .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .331 41-41 1455 357 481 80 20 23 318 670 .460 195 57 247 15 .422 29 25 102-125 1072 417 58 .963
Opponents .254 41-41 1355 210 344 49 4 24 177 473 .349 179 47 322 24 .357 17 12 52-69 1046 425 65 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 34 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
50 Ranallo, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Moore, Jeremy 2.16 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 8.1 5 3 2 6 9 0 0 0 .179 5 1 0 2 0
6 Lehman, Jaired 2.52 4-1 8 8 0 0-0 0 39.1 44 21 11 14 35 5 0 0 .273 2 3 0 3 0
23 Breeden, Zachary 3.60 4-3 12 12 0 0-0 0 70.0 72 39 28 29 59 5 2 6 .273 6 12 1 1 2
45 Warner, Anthony 3.71 5-1 11 6 0 0-0 1 43.2 40 21 18 23 28 7 0 6 .245 2 4 1 3 0
36 Mayer, Chase 4.05 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 2 26.2 23 14 12 12 31 5 0 1 .228 1 4 0 1 1
30 Phillips, Chris 4.18 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 4 28.0 28 13 13 4 22 4 2 3 .259 1 2 0 2 0
44 Hansen, Brady 4.25 8-3 12 10 2 0-0 0 65.2 50 42 31 40 59 11 0 3 .213 6 12 1 2 7
47 Dennison, Ty 4.34 2-0 10 1 0 0-0 1 29.0 32 16 14 17 34 4 0 1 .278 1 3 1 0 0
27 Maurer, Christopher 4.38 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 3 24.2 25 13 12 9 25 7 0 2 .263 3 3 0 0 2
15 Mediavilla, Angel 5.68 2-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 12.2 13 11 8 11 15 0 0 1 .277 3 1 0 1 0
5 Romito, Ryan 12.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 10 10 9 3 1 0 1 .276 0 0 0 0 0
42 Engelhart, Jacoby 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .667 0 2 0 1 0
11 Ickes, Luke 40.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.13 28-13 104 41 2 2 13 357.1 344 209 164 179 322 49 4 24 .254 30 47 4 17 12
Opponents 7.49 13-28 181 41 1 1 8 348.2 481 355 290 195 247 80 20 23 .331 46 57 7 29 25



2025 University of Mount Union Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Fox, Brycen 97 96 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Maurer, Christopher 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
17 Lenart, Joe 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Powell, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Dennison, Ty 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
49 Morley, Connor 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kazimore, Nate 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hartman, Zachary 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Romito, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tsouras, Chris 83 79 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lehman, Jaired 221 195 23 3 .986 20 11 3 .786 0 0
52 Tome III, Daniel 287 259 23 5 .983 0 39 10 .796 20 1
1 Costella, Johnny 134 125 6 3 .978 12 0 0 — 0 0
21 Viamonte, Chris 111 24 83 4 .964 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bell, Logan 70 59 8 3 .957 0 13 5 .722 0 1
11 Ickes, Luke 62 56 3 3 .952 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Witte, Andrew 205 88 106 11 .946 26 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stegman, Alex 194 66 115 13 .933 26 0 0 — 0 0
23 Breeden, Zachary 20 2 16 2 .900 1 11 6 .647 0 0
44 Hansen, Brady 16 7 6 3 .813 0 8 2 .800 0 0
15 Mediavilla, Angel 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Procop, Joey 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Warner, Anthony 9 1 6 2 .778 0 10 1 .909 0 0
36 Mayer, Chase 7 0 5 2 .714 0 3 2 .600 0 0
30 Phillips, Chris 3 0 2 1 .667 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Stevens, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Grega, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 34 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Moore, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Baldus, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Engelhart, Jacoby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 Ranallo, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Curry, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1547 1072 417 58 .963 92 104 32 .765 20 2
Opponents 1536 1046 425 65 .958 71 204 45 .819 24 0


